MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE COUNCIL OF THE SUMMER VILLAGE OF LARKSPUR HELD ON July 21, 2021

Via Zoom Video Conferencing at 10:30 am

MayorGreg DrechslerDeputy MayorGerry KeaneCouncil memberNick TywoniukAdministrationKim BancroftDelegations0
Mayor Drechsler called the meeting to order at 10:31 a.m.
Delegations
No delegations presented at this meeting
Agenda Moved by Deputy Mayor Keane that the agenda be approved with the following additions; AGM Larkspur Natural Area Society Carried
Carried
Minutes Moved by Councillor Tywoniuk that the minutes of the June 18, 2021 regular meeting be approved as presented. Carried
Financial Statements Moved by Deputy Mayor Keane that the July 18, 2021 Financial Statements be accepted as information. Carried
Moved by Councillor Tywoniuk that the June 14, 2021 and the July 18, 2021 cheque logs be accepted as information. Carried

BUSINESS ARISING 05-07-21-2021	Moved by Deputy Mayor Keane that council approve the government contract provided for the referendum vote between Her Majesty The Queen in Right of Alberta and the Summer Village of Larkspur. Carried
06-07-21-2021	Moved by Deputy Mayor Keane that the summer village hire the Larkspur Natural Area Society to run the referendum on October 18, 2021 for the amount of the grants provided from the Provincial Government. Carried
07-07-21-2021	Moved by Councillor Tywoniuk that administration get a quote for culvert cleaning for a drainage issue on Pike. Carried
08-07-21-2021	Moved by Councillor Tywoniuk that the summer village donate \$5000 to the Larkspur Natural Area Society for start up funds. Carried
CORRESPONDENCE	
Adjournment	Mayor Greg Drechsler adjourned the meeting at 12:31 pm

Mayor

Recording Secretary